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971 CHAPTER 157

1981 Assembly Bill 479 Date published: April 8, 1982

CHAPTER 157 , Laws of 1981

AN ACT to amend 346.56 (2); and to create 346.55 (5) of the statutes, relating to
handicapped parking in privately owned parking lots and creating a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as

Jollows:

SECTION 1. 346.55 (5) of the statutes is created to read:

346.55 (5) (a) Owners or lessees of public or private property may designate, by sign
or distinctive marker, parking spaces as reserved for vehicles with special registration
plates issued under s. 341.14 (1), (1a), (1m) or (1q) or a special identification card
issued under s. 343.51.

(b) No person may park; stop or leave standing any vehicle which does not have special
registration plates issued under s. 341.14 (1), (1a), (1m) or (1q) or a special identifica-
tion card issued under s. 343.51 in any parking space designated under par. (a).

SECTION 2. 346.56 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

346.56 (2) Any person violating s. 346.505, 346.51 or 346.55 (1) ez, (2) or (5) may
be required to forfeit not less than $20 nor more than $200.




